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DeKalb County

DeKalb County
Department of Purchasing and Contracting

Michelle Butler, Esq., NIGP-CPP, CPPO, CPCM, Chief Procurement Officer

DeKalb County Department of Purchasing and Contracting
Mandatory Prime/LSBE Vendor Meeting & Video Conferencing
10:00 a.m. until 11:00 a.m. and 2:00 p.m. until 3:00 p.m. Sessions

Date: Wednesday, August 7, 2024

Sign-In Sheet
Representative . In- LSBE Interested
Company Name Name Telephone Email Person | (Y/N) Solicitation
24-101688-ITB
Chi-Ada Corporation Georges ldani Ph: 954-777-5177 idani@chiadacorporation.com N N 24-101677-1TB
24-101664-1TB
Chosen Pressure Travis Vicks Ph: 229-255-4983 tvicks@yahoo.com N N 24-101664-1TB
Washer
Complete Services Brent Jennings Ph: 678-770-5905 brent.completeservices@gmail.com N N 24-101664-ITB
Firehouse Pressure Monica Dingler | Ph: 770-468-0014 info@firehousepowerwash.com N N 24-101664-ITB
Washing, LLC
Nurse THicks DOT Tennille Hicks Ph: 678-789-0762 info@nursethicksdotsolutions.com N N N/A
Solutions, LLC
Ksk Landscaping, Inc. Korey Sarjeant Ph: 404-434-1184 ksklandscaping@gmail.com N N 24-101664-ITB
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Representative . In- LSBE Interested
Company Name Name Telephone Email Person | (Y/N) Solicitation
Chosen Pressure Stacy Brown Ph: 205-454-6533 chosenwash@yahoo.com N N 24-101664-ITB
Washing, LLC
Pro Turf Alexis Little Ph: 770-286-3034 proturfatl@gmail.com N N 24-101664-ITB
Pink Ladies Traffic Ji Salvo Ph: 404-840-4792 Jiyoungnguyen@gmail.com N Y N/A
Control
Alif Transport, Inc. Hassan Alhassan | Ph: 404-399-9339 Info@aliftransport.com N Y N/A
Kept Gary Talamini Ph: 404-867-0142 GaryTJr@Keptcompanies.com N N 24-101664-ITB
Ten-8 Fire & Safety, LLC | Andrew Stinger | Ph:941-757-2935 astinger@ten8fire.com N N 24-101688-ITB
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Mandatory Prime/LSBE Vendor Meeting & Video Conferencing
10:00 a.m. until 11:00 a.m. and 2:00 p.m. until 3:00 p.m. Sessions

DeKalb County Department of Purchasing and Contracting

Date: Wednesday, August 7, 2024

Sign-In Sheet
Representative . In- LSBE Interested
Company Name Name Telephone Email Person | (Y/N) Solicitation
ARK Global Partners, LLC Anthony Ph: 404-236-9285 tony@arkglobalpartners.com N Y N/A
Kitchens x 110
24-101688-1TB
Quick & Clean Pressure | Justin Lafontant | Ph: 404-205-6103 support@guickandcleanatl.com N N 24-101677-ITB
Washing LLC 24-101664-1TB
Brightstone Surface Emprise Lett Ph: 678-668-6134 service@brightstonesurfacesolution.com N N 24-101664-ITB
Solutions, LLC
Mickey & Son's, LLC Yereny Diaz Ph: 650-772-1418 yereny.diaz@gmail.com N N 24-101664-ITB
MKD Logistics, LLC Khelsey Daniels | Ph: 706-452-4204 mkdlogisticsga@gmail.com N N 24-101664-ITB
New Look
Powerwashing, LLC Demetrius Tart | Ph: 678-558-4463 D.tart@hotmail.com N N 24-101664-ITB

Maloof Administration Building = 1300 Commerce Drive, 2" Floor * Decatur, Georgia 30030 = 404-371-2737 Office = 404-371-7006 Fax
Website: www.dekalbcountyga.gov



http://www.dekalbcountyga.gov/
mailto:tony@arkglobalpartners.com
mailto:support@quickandcleanatl.com
mailto:service@brightstonesurfacesolution.com
mailto:yereny.diaz@gmail.com
mailto:mkdlogisticsga@gmail.com
mailto:D.tart@hotmail.com

-y

L

DeKalb County

DeKalb County
Department of Purchasing and Contracting

Michelle Butler, Esq., NIGP-CPP, CPPO, CPCM, Chief Procurement Officer

DeKalb County Department of Purchasing and Contracting
Mandatory Prime/LSBE Vendor Meeting & Video Conferencing
10:00 a.m. until 11:00 a.m. and 2:00 p.m. until 3:00 p.m. Sessions
Date: Wednesday, August 7, 2024

Sign-In Sheet
Representative . In- LSBE Interested
Company Name Name Telephone Email Person | (Y/N) Solicitation
Squeegee Squad David Woods Ph: 404-383-5678 david.woods@squeegeesquad.com N N 24-101664-ITB
RK Reeves & Associates, Corine G. Ph: 770-414-7975 corine@rkreeves.com N Y N/A
Inc. Walker
Wainwright Wainwright Ph: 404-285-9696 Wleffers@wainwrightgc.com N Y 24-101664-ITB
Construction Jeffers
Cloud Digital, LLC Trevor Travers Ph: 404-496-8738 trevor.travers@cloud-digital.org N N N/A
Sec360, LLC Joe Patterson Ph: 470-210-6727 jwpatt@sec360llc.com N N N/A
Dokun Technologies, Solomon Ph: 678-935-0136 info@dokuntech.com N Y N/A
LLC Adedokun
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Company Name Name Telephone Email Person | (Y/N) Solicitation
Spotless Floor Services Jason Salgado Ph: 470-870-7356 front.desk@spotlessfloorservices.com N N 24-101664-ITB
Katylady Building Glenda Ph: 404-863-6068 admin@katylady.net N Y 24-101664-ITB

Maintenance Services Anderson
Dobbs Equipment, LLC Blake Smith Ph: 470-694-1269 blake.smith@dobbsequipment.com N N 24-101677-ITB
Connoisseur, LLC David Triplet Ph: 404-496-8738 info@connoisseurdesigns.com N N 24-101664-1TB
Acree Real Estate and Willie Acree Ph: 404-903-5313 acreerei@gmail.com N Y 24-101664-1TB
Investments

Contractors Enterprises, Evelyn Bell Ph: 850-251-0677 nicoliss_johnson62@yahoo.com N N 24-101664-1TB

Inc.
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Verde, Inc. JT Shortly Ph: 863-559-3434 verdeinc@earthlink.net N N 24-101677-ITB
Traffic Troopers, Inc. Harold Cox Ph: 770-896-3459 harold@traffictroopersinc.com N Y N/A
Atlanta tile and masonry Errol Hylton Ph: 404-468-3295 atlantatileandmasonry@yahoo.com N N 24-101688-ITB
WTM, Inc. dba Winston Mike Ivey Ph: 205-486-0339 mivey@winstontrailers.com N N 24-101677-ITB

Trailers

Solicitations Announced:

24-101688-ITB
24-101677-ITB
24-101664-1TB

All solicitations listed do not confirm eligibility requirements. Please make sure that you review each solicitation for deadline dates.
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